
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 2 OF 12 - JUNE 5, 2010

250 Motocross

FREESTONE NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  21:23.7091

834 H. Clements  51:24.0702

166 D. Tedder  61:24.7303

991 B. Miller  61:24.9574

140 J. Moore  41:25.1805

160 C. Pennington  41:25.2186

798 B. Ainsworth  31:25.3227

133 M. Tedder  41:25.5368

628 J. Rossi  51:25.5439

565 P. Mull  41:25.74310

708 C. Spiers  61:26.74311

659 J. Freund  51:26.87412

675 K. Hussey  51:26.91313

308 N. Jackson  31:27.33514

880 C. Barrilleaux  51:27.37915

720 J. Marburger  31:27.43816

713 C. Cook  21:27.49917

228 L. Phillips  31:27.54318

765 M. Giese  61:27.56219

231 J. Lowry  21:27.66620

704 C. Akaydin  61:27.88121

311 J. Kangas  41:27.88922

918 M. Akaydin  61:27.97023

679 A. Fink  51:28.03824

520 T. Gallo  51:28.23425

534 T. Freistat  61:28.41026

673 J. Six  31:28.83727

238 B. Robinson  41:28.85628

522 W. Wichers III  21:28.92329

333 D. Kemp  61:28.95430

750 J. Hicks  51:29.15231

841 C. Spears  31:29.71032

225 T. McEwen  51:30.21233

588 J. Lumsden III  31:30.28734

339 M. Thacker  61:30.69635

331 J. Bunn  21:32.34836

268 B. Shondeck  21:33.62337

342 S. Darling  51:33.93738

946 M. James  21:34.33339

721 C. Scott  61:36.17740

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  538.9221

133 M. Tedder  338.9522

834 H. Clements  439.0973

798 B. Ainsworth  239.1364

166 D. Tedder  639.2115

659 J. Freund  439.3466

140 J. Moore  539.4917

628 J. Rossi  539.5948

675 K. Hussey  439.7209

991 B. Miller  639.75910

160 C. Pennington  639.88111

880 C. Barrilleaux  539.98412

918 M. Akaydin  640.01013

565 P. Mull  440.06214

520 T. Gallo  340.14615

228 L. Phillips  240.29216

308 N. Jackson  240.33617

708 C. Spiers  640.38618

720 J. Marburger  340.45819

765 M. Giese  440.58620

673 J. Six  240.69421

238 B. Robinson  440.74422

231 J. Lowry  240.83923

588 J. Lumsden III  340.92224

333 D. Kemp  340.94725

534 T. Freistat  441.03326

225 T. McEwen  541.11327

311 J. Kangas  241.15528

522 W. Wichers III  341.18229

704 C. Akaydin  641.20330

713 C. Cook  241.35831

679 A. Fink  541.42232

339 M. Thacker  341.61733

750 J. Hicks  442.24234

841 C. Spears  242.70835

342 S. Darling  242.97736

331 J. Bunn  243.35637

268 B. Shondeck  443.52038

946 M. James  243.80739

721 C. Scott  245.49540

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

834 H. Clements  413.2271

166 D. Tedder  613.3412

228 L. Phillips  213.8743

675 K. Hussey  613.9274

521 K. Gills  513.9565

991 B. Miller  613.9686

133 M. Tedder  413.9877

659 J. Freund  614.0288

713 C. Cook  314.0739

673 J. Six  214.29510

765 M. Giese  214.31511

520 T. Gallo  214.37012

720 J. Marburger  314.42713

880 C. Barrilleaux  514.44614

798 B. Ainsworth  214.46515

231 J. Lowry  314.48616

160 C. Pennington  414.56017

534 T. Freistat  214.79318

565 P. Mull  414.81119

268 B. Shondeck  214.88120

918 M. Akaydin  515.00221

140 J. Moore  515.01522

225 T. McEwen  215.02023

708 C. Spiers  215.02224

628 J. Rossi  715.02825

311 J. Kangas  215.08826

308 N. Jackson  215.12227

588 J. Lumsden III  215.19328

704 C. Akaydin  215.32129

333 D. Kemp  315.36130

750 J. Hicks  415.36331

238 B. Robinson  415.50832

841 C. Spears  215.52533

679 A. Fink  515.86334

946 M. James  315.92335

522 W. Wichers III  116.06436

342 S. Darling  216.14937

339 M. Thacker  316.23038

331 J. Bunn  316.38439

721 C. Scott  516.53440
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